
City of Pittsburgh

Text File

510 City-County Building
414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Introduced: 7/11/2022 Bill No: 2022-0602, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Public Safety
Services

Status: Passed Finally

Resolution amending Resolution 176 of 2022, entitled “Resolution authorizing the Mayor and Director of the
Department of Public Safety to execute relevant Grant Agreements to receive funding from Allegheny County
Health Department to develop a public health-informed diversion program and further providing for
expenditures under the terms of said Agreements,” to correct the amount authorized by the Grant Agreement or

Agreements and the amount authorized for expenditures.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Resolution 176 of 2022 is hereby amended as follows:

Section 1. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety of the City of Pittsburgh are
authorized to execute relevant Grant Agreements to receive funding in the amount of SIX HUNDRED
FOURTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN DOLLARS AND NINETY SIX CENTS
($641,927.96) ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY
EIGHT DOLLARS CENTS ($1,258,272.16) from the Allegheny County Health Department to develop a
public health-informed diversion programs. Monies shall be deposited into the Grants Trust Fund account

2129400327.45115.00.

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Safety of the City of Pittsburgh are further
authorized to enter into agreement or agreements, contract or contracts, and to make all legitimate expenditures
required under the terms and conditions of the grant agreement with the Allegheny County Health Department,
outlined in Section 1 of this resolution. Said agreement or agreements, contract or contracts, or expenditures,
shall not exceed SIX HUNDRED FOURTY ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN
DOLLARS AND NINETY SIX CENTS ($641,927.96) ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT
THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT DOLLARS CENTS ($1,258,272.16) chargeable to and

payable from the Grants Trust Fund 2129400327.50000.00.

City of Pittsburgh Printed on 8/6/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

